

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)

Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

Table of Contents

-3506	6
-3507	6
-3509	6
-3510	6
-3513	6
-3571	6
-3607	6
-3608	6
-3609	6
-3616	6
-3617	6
-3618	6
-3662	6
-3663	6
-3664	6
-3666	6
-3668	6
-3673	6
-3674	6
-3676	6
-3677	6
-3679	6
-3680	6
-3699	6
-3700	6
-3701	7
-3729	7

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

-3730	7
-3745	7
-3746	7
-3764	7
-3774	7
-3778	7
-3779	7
-3784	7
-3788	7
-3790	7
-3791	7
-3793	7
-3795	7
-3796	7
-3798	7
-3801	7
-3802	7
-3804	7
-3812	7
-3813	7
-3814	7
-3815	7
-3816	7
-3819	7
-3824	7
-3825	8
-3827	8
-3828	8

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

-3831	8
-3835	8
-3836	8
-3840	8
-3842	8
-3843	8
-3844	8
-3845	8
-3846	8
-3850	8
-3852	8
-3876	8
-3877	8
-3878	8
-3883	8
-3884	8
-3885	8
-3889	8
-3890	8
-3891	8
-3894	9
-3895	9
-3897	9
-3902	9
-3903	9
-3904	9
-3905	9
-3907	9

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

-3913	9
-3914	9
-3915	9
-3916	9
-3917	9
-3918	9
-3919	9
-3920	9
-3921	9
-3922	9
-3923	9
-3924	9
-3925	9
-3926	9
-3927	9
-3928	9
-3929	9
-3930	9
-3931	10
-3933	10
-3934	10
-3935	10
-3937	10
-3939	10
-3940	10
-3941	10
-3942	10
-3943	10

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

-3944	10
-3945	10
-3946	10
-3947	10
-3948	10
-3949	10
-3950	10
-3951	10
-3952	10
-3953	10
-3954	10
-3955	10
-9006	10
-9012	10
-9016	10
-9019	10
-9020	10
-9021	10

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

ID	Type	Change
-3506	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies for the active items from H0100A through H0100D.
-3507	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies for the active items from I0100 through I6500.
-3509	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies for the active items from J1100A through J1100C.
-3510	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies for the active items from J1550A through J1550D.
-3513	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording of edit to apply if item L0200Z is active and any of items L0200A through L0200G are active.
-3571	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced with edit -3917.
-3607	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since items A0310C and A0310D were deleted. Replaced by edit -3914.
-3608	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3920.
-3609	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-The mapping to items D0350 and D0650 were deleted, since those items were deleted.
-3616	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since items Z0100C, Z0150A, and Z0150B were deleted. Replaced by edit -3935.
-3617	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item D0350 was deleted.
-3618	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item D0650 was deleted.
-3662	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when M0300B2 is active.
-3663	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when M0300C2 is active.
-3664	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when M0300D2 is active.
-3666	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when M0300F2 is active.
-3668	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies only to active O0100 items.
-3673	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item D0350 was deleted.
-3674	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item D0650 was deleted.
-3676	Format	[V3.00.0]-Mappings to the following items were deleted, since the items were deleted: A0310C, A0310D, D0350, D0650, K0510C1, K0510D1, K0710A1, K0710B1, O0100L2, X0600C, X0600D, X0900E, Z0100C. Mappings to the following new items were added: A0300A, A0300B, A0310G1, GG0130A5, GG0130B5, GG0130C5, GG0170B5, GG0170C5, GG0170D5, GG0170E5, GG0170F5, GG0170I5, GG0170J5, GG0170K5, J2100, J2300, J2310, J2320, J2330, J2400, J2410, J2420, J2499, J2500, J2510, J2520, J2530, J2599, J2600, J2610, J2620, J2699, J2700, J2710, J2799, J2800, J2810, J2899, J2900, J2910, J2920, J2930, J2940, J5000, X0570B, Z0200C.
-3677	Format	[V3.00.0]-Removed mapping to item O0450B, since that item was deleted.
-3679	Format	[V3.00.0]-Added mappings to new items O0425A1 through O0430.
-3680	Format	[V3.00.0]-Added mappings to new items O0425A1 through O0430.
-3699	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when both O0400D1 and O0400D2 are active.
-3700	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when both O0400E1 and O0400E2 are active.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

ID	Type	Change
-3701	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when both O0400F1 and O0400F2 are active.
-3729	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording, since item O0100L2 was deleted, and item O0100L1 was deleted in the prior spec version.
-3730	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Removed mapping to item O0100L2, since that item was deleted.
-3745	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since items X0600C and X0600D were deleted. Replaced by edit -3933.
-3746	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Added mapping to new item X0570B. Removed mapping to items X0600C, X0600D and X0900E, since those items were deleted.
-3764	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies when both items in the pair are active.
-3774	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies when both G0120A and G0120B are active.
-3778	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when A1550A through A1550Z are active.
-3779	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Removed mapping to item X0900E, since that item was deleted.
-3784	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised subedit c text, per the errata for V2.02.1.
-3788	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was revised in the errata for V2.02.1.
-3790	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when A2000 and A2100 are active.
-3791	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item X0600C was deleted. Replaced by edit -3934.
-3793	Format	[V3.00.0]-The mappings to items Z0150A and Z0150B were deleted, since those items were deleted.
-3795	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Removed mapping to item X0900E, since that item was deleted.
-3796	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Mappings to items A0310C and A0310D were deleted, since the items were deleted.
-3798	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item X0600D was deleted.
-3801	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item A0310D was deleted.
-3802	Format	[V3.00.0]-The mappings to items Z0150A and Z0150B were deleted, since those items were deleted.
-3804	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item A0310C was deleted.
-3812	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item A0310C was deleted and items A0310F and O0450B are not on the same ISC.
-3813	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item O0450B was deleted.
-3814	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item O0450B was deleted.
-3815	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item X0900E was deleted.
-3816	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies to active items from K0510A2 through K0510D2.
-3819	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3923.
-3824	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3922.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

ID	Type	Change
-3825	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3915.
-3827	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since items K0510C1 and K0510D1 were deleted. Replaced by edit -3931.
-3828	None of above	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies for active items from M1040A through M1040H.
-3831	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3918.
-3835	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3916.
-3836	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item D0650 was deleted. Replaced by edit -3930.
-3840	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since items K0710A1 and K0710B1 were deleted.
-3842	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when K0710A3 and K0710B3 are active.
-3843	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when O0400A3A is active.
-3844	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when O0400B3A is active.
-3845	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when O0400C3A is active.
-3846	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when O0420 is active.
-3850	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when A2100 is active.
-3852	Format	[V3.00.0]-Removed mapping to item I0020A, since that item was deleted. Added mapping to new item I0020B.
-3876	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3924.
-3877	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit applies only when A0310H is active.
-3878	Format	[V3.00.0]-Revised edit text to match item sets. This edit will be deleted and replaced by edit -3913 after the transition period ends, currently scheduled to be January 1, 2020.
-3883	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3927.
-3884	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-Added [04,08,09] as valid values for item A2100 in subedit b.
-3885	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-Revised wording to indicate that the edit only applies when M0300B2 is active.
-3889	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3921.
-3890	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-Added [04,08,09] as valid values for item A2100 in subedit b.
-3891	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-Revised edit text to add payment reduction warning sentence.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

ID	Type	Change
-3894	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3919.
-3895	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item I0020A was deleted.
-3897	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-The mappings to this edit were revised in the errata for the V2.02.1 data specs. The following mappings were added: GG0130E1, GG0130E3, GG0130F1, GG0130F3, GG0130G1, GG0130G3, GG0130H1, GG0130H3, GG0170A1, GG0170A3, GG0170G1, GG0170G3, GG0170I1, GG0170I3, GG0170L1, GG0170L3, GG0170M1, GG0170M3, GG0170N1, GG0170N3, GG0170O1, GG0170O3, GG0170P1, GG0170P3, GG0170Q1, GG0170Q3, H0400, I0900, I2900, K0200A, K0200B.
-3902	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3928.
-3903	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3929.
-3904	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3925.
-3905	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -3926.
-3907	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted in the errata for the V2.02.1 data specs.
-3913	Format	[V3.00.0]-This edit will replace edit -3878 after the end of the transition period, currently scheduled for January 1, 2020.
-3914	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3607.
-3915	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3825.
-3916	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3835.
-3917	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3571.
-3918	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3831.
-3919	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3894.
-3920	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3608.
-3921	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3889.
-3922	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3824.
-3923	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3819.
-3924	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3876.
-3925	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3904.
-3926	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3905.
-3927	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3883.
-3928	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3902.
-3929	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3903.
-3930	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3836.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.00.0 DRAFT)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.00.0

ID	Type	Change
-3931	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3827.
-3933	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3745.
-3934	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3791.
-3935	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -3616.
-3937	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3939	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3940	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3941	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3942	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3943	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3944	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3945	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3946	Skip pattern	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3947	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3948	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3949	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3950	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3951	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3952	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3953	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3954	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-3955	Consistency	[V3.00.0]-New edit.
-9006	Information	[V3.00.0]-The mappings to items I0020A, Z0150A and Z0150B were deleted, since those items were deleted. Added mapping to new I0020B.
-9012	Information	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since item Z0150A was deleted. Replaced by edit -9020.
-9016	Information	[V3.00.0]-This edit was deleted, since the valid values for item A0310B have changed. Replaced by edit -9021.
-9019	Information	[V3.00.0]-The mapping to item I0020A was deleted, since that item was deleted.
-9020	Information	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -9012.
-9021	Information	[V3.00.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -9016.